Company No. 256516-W

15

E.A.TECHNIQUE (M) BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

A NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR THE FIRST QUARTER AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017 (CONTINUED)

A14 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

 During the financial period, the Group made prior year adjustments in relation to the following:

a) The effects of prior year adjustments made in relation to the financial year ended 31
December 2015.

b) Costs of sales have been reclassified to conform with current period presentation;
c) Over-recognition of revenue from construction contract due to understatement of estimated

total budgeted costs used to calculate percentage of completion;
d) The effect of unrealised foreign exchange losses on Amount Due from Customer Contract

recognised at reporting date using closing rate.

 As
previously

stated
31.03.2016

RM’000

Note (a)
RM’000

Note (b)
RM’000

Note (c)
RM’000

Note (d)
RM’000

As restated
31.03.2016

RM’000
At 31 March 2016

Consolidated
statement of
comprehensive income

Revenue 123,563 - - (5,907) -  117,656
Costs of sales (104,351) - (3,327) - -  (107,678)
Other operating income 17,441 - 3,327 - (7,328)  13,440

Consolidated
statement of cash
flows
Profit before tax 27,719 - - (5,907) (7,328)  14,484
Unrealised foreign
exchange gain (17,170) - - - 7,328

(9,842)

Changes in amount due
from contract customer (13,664) - - 5,907 -

 (7,757)

Consolidated
statement of changes
in equity
Retained earnings as at
1 January 2016 127,854 (26,892) - - -

100,962

Retained earnings as at
31 March 2016 153,045 (26,892) - (5,907) (7,328)

112,918

   Company No. 256516-W

16

E.A.TECHNIQUE (M) BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)